31.12.200531.12.2006

CH EU CH EU

Cash and cash equivalents 1% 1% 4% 2%

Bonds and loans 63% 82% 56% 82%

Mortgages 7% 2% 9% 2%

Real estate 15% 5% 13% 5%

Equities 7% 7% 7% 7%

Participations 0% 0% 3% 0%

Alternative investments 7% 3% 8% 2%

54

Sensitivities of embedded value
CHF million (statutory basis)

Switzerland International Total

EmbV 2006 (base case) 4 053 4 502 10 665

Δ Bond returns +100 bps 170 299 469

Δ Bond returns  -100 bps -286 -375 -661

Δ Equity & property returns +100 bps 183 157 340

Δ Equity & property returns -100 bps -377 -134 -511

Δ Investment returns +100 bps 524 506 1 030

Δ Investment returns -100 bps -1 070 -603 -1 673

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps 267 320 587

Δ Cost of holding capital at 150%2) -583 -322 -905

1) Includes ANAV of Swiss Life Holding and overhead of CHF 2 110 million
2) Currently 100% cost of capital

1)

55

Sensitivities of value of new business
CHF million (statutory basis)

Total

VnB 2006 (base case) 121

Δ Bond return +100 bps 46

Δ Investment returns +100 bps 66

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps 40

Δ Administration costs -10 ppts 20

Δ Acquisition costs -10 ppts 19

56

IFRS equity to embedded value bridge
CHF million

10 665

7 579

4 922

-51
-735

-1 050

IFRS
shareholders’

equity

Difference in
tangible/net

assets

Goodwill &
other

intangible
assets1)

PVFP Cost of
holding
capital

Embedded
value

1) Including goodwill CHF 692 million, customer relationships CHF 7 million and other intangible assets CHF 36 million

57

Supplementary information

1. Profit and loss

2. Balance sheet

3. Embedded value

4. Banca del Gottardo

5. Contact details

58

Banca del Gottardo: Overview of key financials
CHF million (statutory basis)

1) Includes CHF 72 million after tax capital gains from divestments and CHF 71 million extraordinary charges (CHF 24 million accrual credit and legal